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Overview

In addition to tuition rates shown here, students will be assessed mandatory fees, course fees, and other charges as outlined in the
Fee Schedule available at hpu.edu/tuition. This document is not intended to outline all costs a student will incur as a part of their
enrollment at HPU; visit hpu.edu/financialaid and select “Cost of Attendance” to view the estimated cost of attending the university

including costs other than tuition and fees that a typical student may incur.

Status Program of Study Tuition
Regular, pre-Nursing, & Residential Honors $17,892 per semester*
Full-Time (12-17 Credit Hours)
Nursing (Level 1 and above) $21,264 per semester!
Regular, pre-Nursing, & Residential Honors $1,491 per credit hour
Part Time (1-11 Credit Hours)
Nursing (Level 1 and above) $1,772 per credit hour

1Each additional credit hour over 17 hours is charged at the part-time per credit rate on top of the flat rate shown.

Non-Billable Courses

Certain undergraduate courses provide academic credit but are not charged to the student’s tuition account. In other words, these
courses have no tuition cost. However, these courses contribute to whether a student is considered full-time or part-time for
Financial Aid purposes and for the purposes of assessing mandatory student fees are the part-time or full-time rate. The most
commonly encountered non-billable courses are listed here.

e UNIV1000: First-Year Seminar

e WRI1101: Writing & Analyzing Arguments Lab
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Undergraduate Tuition by Total Credit Hours Enrolled per Semester

Regular, pre-Nursing, and Residential Nursing
Honors Students (Level 1 and above)
Billable
Credit Total Tuition Tuition Plateau (Flat- Total Tuition Tuition Plateau (Flat-Rate)
Hours Charged Rate) Discount Savings Charged Discount Savings Notes
1 S 1,491 S - S 1,772 S -
2 $ 2,982 S = $ 3,544 $ =
3 $ 4,473 s - $ 5,316 $ B Students
4 S 5,964 S - S 7,088 S - enrolled in 11 or
fewer credits
5 3 7,455 S - $ 8,860 $ - incur mandato
ry
6 3 8,946 S - S 10,632 S - fees at the part-
time rate as
7 3 10,437 S = S 12,404 S - posted on the
8 $ 11,928 ¢ - $ 14176  $ - Fee Schedule at
hpu.edu/tuition.
9 S 13,419 S - S 15,948 S -
10 S 14,910 S - S 17,720 S -
11 S 16,401 S - S 19,492 S -
12 S 17,892 S - S 21,264 S -
13 S 17,892 S 1,491 S 21,264 S 1,772
14 S 17,892 S 2,982 S 21,264 S 3,544 Students
enrolled in 12 or
15 $ 17,892 $ 4,473 S 21,264 $ 5,3 16 more credits
16 $ 17,892 $ 5,964 $ 21,264 S 7,088 500 L Bl
fees at the part-
17 S 17,892 S 7,455 S 21,264 S 8,860 time rate as
18 $ 19383  § 7,455 $ 23036 S 8,860 posted on the.
19 S 20,874 S 7,455 S 24,808 S 8,860 hpu.edu/tuition.
20 S 22,365 S 7,455 S 26,580 S 8,860
21 S 23,856 S 7,455 S 28,352 S 8,860
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